LANCASTER COUNTY CLERK

County-City Building | 555 South 10th Street | Lincoln, NE 68508-2803 402-441-7484 | Fax 402-441-8728

> DAN NOLTE Clerk

February 2, 2018

Jared Gavin District Court Administrator

RE: Claim(s) to be reviewed by the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners

The Lancaster County Board of Commissioners will be reviewing the following claim(s) on Thursday, February 8, 2018, during the County Board Staff Meeting in Room 113, on the first floor of the County-City Building:

A. Voucher 598506 on batch 223244 to Jared Gavin, dated January 18, 2018 in the total amount of \$193.84. The County Board has requested a review of all claims for employee reimbursement other than those related to travel for County business.

Any additional documentation to support your claim may be submitted to the County Clerk's Office or if you wish to appear and/or provide additional clarification regarding this claim(s) on February 8, 2018, please contact Kerry Eagan, Chief Administrative Officer, so he can schedule a specific time.

Sincerely,

Dan Nolte County Clerk's Office

email: Kerry Eagan, County Board Office David Derbin, County Attorney's Office Minette Genuchi, County Commissioner's Office Simon Rezek, District Court

R04305	Lancaster County, NE Voucher Journal Report		
DocumentG/L Date Due Date Co Ty Number Item Inv Date G/LClass P.O Invoice Number Account Description		Ty Gross LT PC	
Batch Number 223244 Type V Date 1/18/2	2018 User ID CDATDG Transaction Originator CDATDG		
00011 1/18/2018 2/16/2018 0001 PV 598506 001 1/17/2018	1 25520 A	Т	
1/17/18	Gavin, Jared		
25520	5318 Stonecliffe Dr		
	Lincoln NE 68516		
6241.66265 Communication Equip R&M	reimb for equipment repair	193.84 AA	
Totals for Document PV	598506 00011	193.84 AA	

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above material and/or service has been received and/or performed and funds have been appropriated for said purpose.

By Jon By



Jared D. Gavin District Court Administrator Lancaster County District Court Third Judicial District The Justice and Law Enforcement Center 575 South 10th Street, 3rd Floor Lincoln, NE 68508



January 17, 2018

TO: Tammy Gabel

FROM: Jared Gavin

RE: Reimbursement

Tammy,

Attached is the receipt for backup video equipment needed for the District Court due to several issues in our courtrooms. More expansive solutions will be explored with the Board but these were needed to get a quick, cost effective, solution for the 8 courtrooms. Normally this purchase would have gone through the IS department but due to the popularity of the item, with severe backourders, a quick purchase was necessary...

Please reimburse \$193.84 out of fund 6241.66265.

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Thanks!

Jared D. Gavin Court Administrator

M Gmail

Jared Gavin <jaredgavin@gmail.com>

Your WyzeCam order from January 6, 2018 has shipped

1 message

WyzeLabs <store@wyzecam.com> To: jaredgavin@gmail.com Wed, Jan 10, 2018 at 11:33 AM

WYZECAM

Your order has shipped

Hello, a note has just been added to your order:

WyzeCam (WYZEC1) x 8 shipped via UPSMI on January 10, 2018 with tracking number `92612999916518543478879666.

Please enter your UPS tracking number here to track the status of your package

For your reference, your order details are shown below.

Order #59886 (January 6, 2018)

Product	Quantity	Price	
WyzeCam			

Subtotal:	\$159,92
Shippìng:	\$33.92 via Ground Shipping (4-7 Business Days)
Payment method:	Amazon Pay
Total:	

Billing address

Shipping address

Jared Gavin LANCASTER COUNTY DISTRICT COURT 575 S 10TH ST 3RD FLOOR LINCOLN, NE 68508-2810 4024419187 jaredgavin@gmail.com Jared Gavin LANCASTER COUNTY DISTRICT COURT 575 S 10TH ST 3RD FLOOR LINCOLN, NE 68508-2810

© 2017 – Wyze Labs, Inc.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=32bf066580&jsver=dSZRi...e&qs=true&search=query&th=160e122591f94d31&siml=160e122591f94d31 Page 2 of 2